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Changes to the Economic Table Lead: Anneliese Vance-Sherman avancesherman@esd.wa.gov 

Facilitator: Janina Oestreich Sharon Redmond Sharon.Redmond@dshs.wa.gov 

Note taker: Jana Ekstrom James Clark  jclark@esncc.com 

 Gaston Shelton  daditup@outlook.com 

 Kimberly Loges  kim@seattledivorceservices.com 

 Janelle Wilson  JCWilson@co.whatcom.wa.us 

 Amy Roark  amyl.roark@outlook.com 

 

Residential Credit Lead: Kathleen Senecal  kathleen.o'sheasenecal@oah.wa.gov 

Facilitator: Rachel Tumbleson Jennifer Turner  

Note taker: Ian Hall Gaston Shelton  daditup@outlook.com 

 James Clark  jclark@esncc.com 

 Carol Ann Slater  caslater@hotmail.com 

 

Self-Support Reserve and Adding Worksheet 

Deductions Lead: Raymond Allen  
 

rallen@ewu.edu   

Facilitator: Rachelle Jennings  Terry Price tprice@uw.edu  

Note taker: Lucas Camacho Tami Chavez  tchavez@spokanecounty.org 

 Kaha Arte  kahaa@nwjustice.org 

 Joy Moore  joy.moore@courts.wa.gov 

 Amy Roark  amyl.roark@outlook.com 

 Jennifer Turner 

Withdrew from subcommittee 5/4/23 
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DCS STAFF TO THE WORKGROUP 

NAME ROLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE 

Brady Horenstein Workgroup Support Staffer Brady.Horenstein@dshs.wa.gov 360-515-6020 

Josselyn Green Workgroup Support Staffer Josselyn.Green1@dshs.wa.gov 360-819-6237 

Ian Hall Workgroup Support Staffer Ian.Hall@dshs.wa.gov  

Jake Hughes DCS Chief of Policy, Main 

Workgroup Support Staffer 

jason.hughes@dshs.wa.gov 360-972-0068 

Janina Oestreich Facilitator janina.oestreich@dshs.wa.gov  

Rachelle Jennings Facilitator rachelle.jennings@dshs.wa.gov  

Rachel Tumbleson Facilitator rachel.tumbleson@dshs.wa.gov  
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